Course
HO 1106

HO 1111

HO 2208

PHTC 1110

PHTC 1150

PHTC
1161L

PHTC

1161L

PHTC 1171

PHTC 1171

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1101

COMM
1101

Book & Tool List

Book List for ATC — Pharmacy Technology

Course Title
Medical Terminology

Introduction to
Anatomy and
Physiology
Introduction to
Pathology

Pharmacy Law and
Ethics

Introduction to
Pharmacology
Extemporaneous
Compounding and IV
Certification Lab
Extemporaneous
Compounding and IV
Certification Lab

Applied Pharmacy
Technology |

Applied Pharmacy
Technology |

Writing and Rhetoric |

Writing and Rhetoric |
Writing and Rhetoric |

Fundamentals of Oral
Communication

Book Title
Exploring Medical Language —
w/Access, 11 22 Ed.
Seeley’s Essentials of
Anatomy and Physiology, 11t
22 Ed.
Pathology for Health
Professions, 6 22 Ed.
Law and Ethics for Pharmacy
Technicians, 3™ 20 Ed.
Pharmacology: Introduction,
8™ 22 Ed.
Pharmacy Tech Series:
Compounding, 06 Ed.

Pharmacy Technician Series:
Sterile Products and Aeseptic
Techniques — w/Access, 2™
11 Ed.

Pharm. Lab Manual w/Access
Code

Mosby’s Pharmacy Technician
—w/ Access, 6% 22 Ed.

Rules for Writers (Spiral), 10t
22 Ed.

Everyone’s an Author: With
Readings, MLA — W/Access,
4% 23 Ed.

Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.

Fund. Of Oral Communication
Access Code

ISBN
9780323711562

9781260722710

9780323654128

9781337796620

9781260021820

9780131147607

9780135109649

9798765725146

9780323734073

9781319244255

9781324045274

9781644452080

9781644850817

TOTAL

Cost
84.85

60.00

81.74
78.00
104.68

62.39

64.28

126.43
98.56
56.56
57.09
6.99
78.57

$960.14



Course Fees for ATC — Pharmacy Technology

Course
HO 1106
HO 1110
HO 1111
HO 2208
PHTC 1110
PHTC 1150
PHTC 1152
PHTC 1161L

PHTC 1171
PHTC 1171L
PHTC 1172L
PHTC 1175
PHTC 1182
PHTC 1187

TGE 1158

Course Title

Medical Terminology
Over the Counter and Herbal Medications
Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology

Introduction to Pathology
Pharmacy Law and Ethics

Introduction to Pharmacology

Advanced Pharmacology
Extemporaneous Compounding and IV
Certification Laboratory

Applied Pharmacy Technology |

Applied Pharmacy Technology | Laboratory
Applied Pharmacy Technology Il Laboratory
Pharmacy Technician Certification Exam

Preparation

Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar

Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar

Employment Strategies

TOTAL

Fee
40.00
40.00
10.00
10.00
40.00
60.00
90.00
375.00

60.00
280.00
305.00
30.00
60.00
60.00

40.00
$1,500.00

Other Fees for ATC — Pharmacy Technology

Physical Examination & Immunizations (completed prior

Description

to second semester)
Random Drug Screening
Background Check

Fee

200.00

40.00
50.00

TOTAL

$290.00

Tools/Supplies for ATC — Pharmacy Technology

Quantity
1
1
1
Tuition
Books
Fees

Description

Lab Coat (Optional)
Pocket Guide for Pharmacy Technicians, 2" Ed.
Laptop (Optional)

Summary
$14,667.75

$960.14

$1,790.00

Cost
30.00
75.00
500.00

TOTAL $605.00



Tools/Supplies $605.00
Program Total $18,022.89

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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