# Book & Tool List

#### PHARMACY TECHNOLOGY

# Advanced Technical Certificate: Pharmacy Technology

#### Book List for ATC - Pharmacy Technology

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	Exploring Medical Language – w/Access, 11 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9780323711562	84.85
HO 1111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	Seeley's Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology, 11 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9781260722710	60.00
HO 2208	Introduction to Pathology	Pathology for Health Professions, 6 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9780323654128	81.74
PHTC 1110	Pharmacy Law and Ethics	Law and Ethics for Pharmacy Technicians, 3 <sup>rd</sup> 20 Ed.	9781337796620	78.00
PHTC 1150	Introduction to Pharmacology	Pharmacology: Introduction, 8 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9781260021820	104.68
PHTC 1161L	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV Certification Lab	Pharmacy Tech Series: Compounding, 06 Ed.	9780131147607	62.39
PHTC 1161L	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV Certification Lab	Pharmacy Technician Series: Sterile Products and Aeseptic Techniques – w/Access, 2 <sup>nd</sup> 11 Ed.	9780135109649	64.28
PHTC 1171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	Pharm. Lab Manual w/Access Code	9798765725146	126.43
PHTC 1171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	Mosby's Pharmacy Technician – w/ Access, 6 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9780323734073	98.56
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Rules for Writers (Spiral), 10 <sup>th</sup> 22 Ed.	9781319244255	56.56
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Everyone's an Author: With Readings, MLA – W/Access, 4 <sup>th</sup> 23 Ed.	9781324045274	57.09
ENGL 1101	Writing and Rhetoric I	Dr. No: A Novel, 22 Ed.	9781644452080	6.99
COMM 1101	Fundamentals of Oral Communication	Fund. Of Oral Communication Access Code	9781644850817	78.57
			TOTAL	\$960.14

# Course Fees for ATC - Pharmacy Technology

		- 3)
Course	Course Title	Fee
HO 1106	Medical Terminology	40.00
HO 1110	Over the Counter and Herbal Medications	40.00
HO 1111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	10.00
HO 2208	Introduction to Pathology	10.00
PHTC 1110	Pharmacy Law and Ethics	40.00
PHTC 1150	Introduction to Pharmacology	60.00
PHTC 1152	Advanced Pharmacology	90.00
PHTC 1161L	Extemporaneous Compounding and IV	375.00
	Certification Laboratory	
PHTC 1171	Applied Pharmacy Technology I	60.00
PHTC 1171L	Applied Pharmacy Technology I Laboratory	280.00
PHTC 1172L	Applied Pharmacy Technology II Laboratory	305.00
PHTC 1175	Pharmacy Technician Certification Exam	30.00
	Preparation	
PHTC 1182	Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar	60.00
	I	
PHTC 1187	Pharmacy Technician Practicum and Seminar	60.00
TGE 1158	Employment Strategies	40.00
	TOTAL	\$1,500.00

# Other Fees for ATC – Pharmacy Technology

Description		Fee	
Physical Examination & Immunizations (completed prior		200.00	
to second semester)			
Random Drug Screening		40.00	
Background Check 50.00		50.00	
	TOTAL	\$290.00	

# Tools/Supplies for ATC - Pharmacy Technology

	· · ·	
Quantity	Description	Cost
1	Lab Coat (Optional)	30.00
1	Pocket Guide for Pharmacy Technicians, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ed.	75.00
1	Laptop (Optional)	500.00
	TOTAL	\$605.00

# Summary

Tuition	\$14,667.75
Books	\$960.14
Fees	\$1,790.00

Tools/Supplies \$605.00

Program Total \$18,022.89

<sup>\*</sup>Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.